# OP \$590.00 1423672

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		12/31/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infogix, Inc.
Street Address:	1240 East Diehl Road
Internal Address:	Suites 300 and 400
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423672	ACR
Registration Number:	3660873	ACR/CONNECTOR
Registration Number:	1884679	ACR/DETAIL
Registration Number:	3440767	ACR/DETAIL
Registration Number:	1888261	ACR/FILE
Registration Number:	3663449	ACR/INSTREAM
Registration Number:	1845486	ACR/PLUS
Registration Number:	1883384	ACR/SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3440768	ACR/SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3660871	ACR/WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	3152257	INFOGIX
Registration Number:	3498546	INFOGIX ASSURE
Registration Number:	3498547	INFOGIX INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3260599	=
Registration Number:	1934685	INFORMATION INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3338511	INFORMATION WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3145202	CONTROLSASSURE
Registration Number:	3175433	CONTROLSINSIGHT

900349191 REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0155

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85518775	INFOGIX ER	
Serial Number:	85518794	INFOGIX PERCEIVE	
Serial Number:	85518952	INFOGIX DTM	
Serial Number:	85518965	INFOGIX NEXIX	
Serial Number:	85380828	QRIYA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124446246682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=infogix TM release#page1.tif source=infogix TM release#page2.tif source=infogix TM release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0156

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December <u>31</u>, 2015

WHEREAS, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity

as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for certain lenders, with an office at 6011 Connection Drive,

Irving, Texas 75039, and INFOGIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1240 East Diehl

Road, Suites 300 and 400, Naperville, Illinois 60563 ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), notice of which was

recorded on June 4, 2012, in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

at Reel/Frame 4794/0112. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the

respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement,

a continuing First Priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and

interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all

the Trademark Collateral as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the

Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby

releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest, and re-assigns

and conveys to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark

Collateral, and authorizes and directs the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record

the existence of such release hereby given.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of the date first written above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GSSLG/Infogix - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogix) 58508702

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROVP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Stephen W. Hipp

Title:

Senior Vice President

GSSLG/Infogix - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogix) 58508702

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0158

## SCHEDULE A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACR® ACR	1423672	1/6/1987
ACR/CONNECTOR® ACR/DETAIL® ACR/DETAIL®	3660873 1884679 3440767	7/28/2009 3/21/1995 6/3/2008
ACR/FILE®	1888261	4/11/1995
ACR/INSTREAM®	3663449	8/4/2009
ACR/PLUS® ACR/SUMMARY® ACR/SUMMARY®	1845486 1883384 3440768	7/19/1994 3/14/1995 6/3/2008
ACR/WORKBENCH® INFOGIX®	3660871 3152257	7/28/2009 10/3/2006
INFOGIX ASSURE®	3498546	9/9/2008
INFOGIX INSIGHT®	3498547	9/9/2008
INFOGIX SYMBOL®	3260599	7/10/2007
INFORMATION INTEGRITY®	1934685	11/14/1995
INFORMATION WITH CONFIDENCE® CONTROLASSURE® CONTROLINSIGHT®	3338511 3145202 3175433	11/20/2007 9/19/2006 11/21/2006

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date
85518775	1/18/2012
85518794	1/18/2012
85518952	1/18/2012
85518965	1/18/2012
85380828	7/26/2011
	85518775 85518794 85518952 85518965

GSSLG/Infogix - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogix) 58508702

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 01/04/2016**